Place

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

2009 Mercury National
Final Standings

(Top 297 Teams)

Name City , State Team  Total  Total
) Number  Fish Weight
MLTEE?E?; W(Zigllj\?vigaw\;\,l s 10 4234
Saunban . Newbemmwi 19 10 08
JJZSSOth\\//\:;esSnneerr 223 33 IL_ZE ://vvlI 156 10 3774
e s o s
mortway e W g
Troy Day oo B 10 70
Andrew Kol onkoanwi 2% 10 358
uckogErsLmsen W gy e
Canatus | Weeend W o s
aron Bils oukosn w29 10 3188
johm kaminskas  osmkosnwi 2O 082
vt ohannes  betmwi 28 10 2082
pave Dretske serlin, Wi $ 10 2w
JimD;:mKerr?Zsko Angéztrc;r’w,WV\lll 160 10 29.22
Jﬁysizpﬂlang::t @Zﬁfﬁﬂ va: 77 10 2918
Bruce Donner Comosnw %910 2T
ot s PR C IR G
pn Coratton w1 0 2824
il T
Jordan ethke  westpendwi 199 10 2808



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

AA

Tim Lynch
Scott Gray
Scott Zwiers
Jason Zwiers
Greg Batchelor
Joe Bergeron
Dave Knueppel
Ronald Goldapske
Mike Bonow
Bruce Peterson
David Kiesow
Dave Ehlke
Dave Schmitz
Mark Peebles
Steve Goebel, Jr.
Richard Groeschl
Dave Schutt
Scott Guell
Jeffrey Schaub
Craig Rose
Troy Saunders
Keith Daniels
Andrew Woods
Jay Stelmach
Scott Skupas
Shane C Knueppel
Ted Karow
Rick Kerr
Carl Rose
Gordon Rose
Wayne Hoelzel
Gary Henschel
Brian Hoelzel
Tom Henschel
Rob Teske
Glen Prochnow
Lonny Ziemer
Lance Ziemer
Dave Gerner
Michael Gerner
Steve Hungerford
Josh Hungerford
Miles Mertens
Jim Kalkofen
Tom Sewall
Jeff Radloff
Jim Gibson

Eldorado, WI
St Cloud, MN
Kaukana, WI
Kaukauna, WI
Oxford, WI
Horicon, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Van Dyne, WI
Milwaukee, WI
West Bend, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lasc, WI
Malone, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Menasha, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fremont, WI
Omro, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Menasha, WI
Neenah, WI
Waupaca, WI
Neenah, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Hartford, WI
Kaukauna, WI
Van Dyne, WI
Green Lake, WI
Omro, WI
Oakfield, WI
Oakfield, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Baxter, MN
Ripon, WiI
Ripon, WiI
Fond du Lac, WI

219

278

250

232

132

260

144

55

288

267

39

115

121

130

90

104

81

240

274

70

11AR

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

iNn

27.98

27.94

27.62

27.54

27.42

27.28

27.06

27.04

27.04

27

26.94

26.88

26.8

26.74

26.68

26.64

26.62

26.28

26.26

26.22

26.16

26.02

25.86

22 Q
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Kevin Arne
Ron Triatik
Steve Oestreich
Dale Walker
Brian Wolter
Tom Bauer
Jeff Brauer
Kurt Knoll
Tom Ludvigsen
Tony Barr
Martin Hoffman Jr.
Guy Jensen
Ted Sewall
Stuart Wells
Jamie Nowak
Scott Hausauer
John Zaffiro
Jeff Nuechterlien
Rick Grable
Thomas Binkowski
Greg Gustin
Craig Lemieux
Steve Henning
Walter Boris
Scott Hofschild
Jason Boynton
Ryan Boynton
Brandon Popp
Michael Popp
Timothy J. Winkler
William Schad
Wayne Griesemer
Tammy Griesemer
Jason Muche
Craig Loomans
Steve Beer
Brandt Beer
Andy Krumenauer
Romey Zellhofer
Korey Sprengel
Karl Sprengel
Jeremy Bock
Mark Bartels
Wayne Gregor
Dale Boeck
Ken Van Oss
Daniel Van Oss

Oakfield, WI
North Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Markesan, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Larsen, WI
Menasha, WI
Menasha, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Eldorado, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Red Granite, WI
Appleton, WI
Stockbridge, WI
Fremont, WI
Fremont, WI
Redgranite, WI
Neshkoro, WI
Neenah, WI
Appleton, WI
Van Dyne, WI
New Holstein, WI
Omro, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Malone, WI
New Holstein, WI
New Holstein, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Lomira, WI
Brandon, WI
Brandon, WI
Pickett, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Beaver Dam, WI
Beaver Dam, WI
Depere, WI
Lake Mills, WI
North Fond du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Chilton, WI
Appleton, WI

LU

244

49

30

223

71

94

65

112

246

118

87

138

161

251

214

299

159

61

204

227

169

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

25.74

25.7

25.64

25.48

25.41

25.4

25.4

25.36

25.36

25.28

25.18

25.1

25.02

24.92

24.92

24.92

24.9

24.84

24.8

24.76

24.6

24.58

24.58



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

a1

Robert Leeds
Dan Velie
Randy Vande Zande
Rick Kielmann
Mike Blanck
Todd Rieder
Jayson Schenker
Keith Engel
Dean Kolpin
Randy Kolpin
Steve Renderman
Dave Henning Jr.
Karl Federman
Tim Mc Bride
Rob Drexler
Paul Weinkauf
Tom Patt
Jay Barfield
Brian Keller
James Keller
Greg De Kalb
Kathy De Kalb
Steve Slabe
Troy Richart
Stephen Poehlein
Brandon Poehlien
Ross Werner
Glen O'Malley
Mark Schumacher
Wayne Schumacher
Casey Bohn
Craig Bohn
Kevin Woelfel
Steve Bodinger
Dan Mc Guire
Luke Kersten
Kyle Dewitz
David Dewitz
Mike Werner
Josh Wege
Steve Schilling
Kip Steffen
Craig Arndt
Steve Schramm
Patrick Nolan
Michael Nolan
Dave Van Oss

Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Waupun, WI
Waupun, WI
Malone, WI
Waupun, WI
Oconomowoc, WI
Lannon, WI
Saxon, WI
Keil, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Van Dyne, WI
Van Dyne, WI
Winneconnie, WI
Butte des Morts, WI
Franklin, WI
Franklin, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Plymouth, WI
Stockbridge, Wi
Stockbridge, WI
Randolph, Wi
Hartland, WI
Malone, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
North Fond du Lac, WI
Rosendale, WI
Chilton, WI
Chilton, WI
Tomahawk, WI
Boyceville, WI
North Fond du Lasc, WI
Waupan, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Pickett, WI
Malone, WI
Mt. Calvary, WI
Waupun, WI
Waupun, WI
Chilton, WI
Chilton, WI
Appleton, WI

88

75

167

228

125

276

266

89

257

85

165

262

21

283

78

272

164

294

150

92

137

123

230

lolol~

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

iNn

24.54

24.52

24.52

24.4

24.24

24.2

24.2

24.18

24.18

24.14

24.12

24.1

24.04

24.02

24.02

24

24

23.94

23.92

23.7

23.68

23.66

23.66

22 RA



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

Eugene Van Oss
Ryan Standke
Bill Standke
Mark Thiel
Gregory Stratz
Mark O'Brien
Mike O'Brien
David Wolf
Brian Miller
Larry Vogel
Rick Tadyszak
Scott Gerner
Shane Gerner
Gary Swanson JR
Gary Swanson SR
Michael Venet
Patrick Venet
Dean Bornemann
Dave Schabo
Dave Schmidt
Mark Zillges
Ryan O'Connell
Gerald O'Connell
Greg Golliher
Joe Robl
Randy Mulder
Paul Ferch
Gordy Rose
Kurt Rose
Ryan Deeg
Chris Spiering
Randy Rost
David Rost
Miles Shaw
Mark Manzeck
Mike Voss
Jason Hardy
Mike Hetzer
Larry Hetzer
Jerry Zimmerman
Jim Phillips
James Feucht

Thomas Bornheimer

Rich Stadler
David Stadler
Jason Bellmer
Paul Schmitz

Elkhart Lake, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Redgranite, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Appleton, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
West Bend, WI
Grafton, WI
Chilton, WI
Chilton, WI
Neenah, WI
Neenah, WI
Cary, IL
Kenosha, WI
Stockbridge, WI
Appleton, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Menasha, WI
Menasha, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Waupan, WI
Brandon, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Menasha, WI
Depere, WI
Neshkoro, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Glenbeulah, WI
Cascade, WI
Larsen, WI
Winneconne, WI
Winneconne, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Appleton, WI
Appleton, WI

Campbellsport, WI

West bend, WI
Berlin, WI
Omro, WI

Fond Du Lac, WI

Fond du Lac, WI

oo

222

108

101

74

194

189

220

279

63

11

26

86

122

111

102

20

187

300

126

64

180

158

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

L. UT

23.6

23.58

23.54

23.5

23.5

23.46

23.44

23.42

23.36

23.3

23.28

23.18

23.16

23.14

23.14

22.94

22.9

22.9

22.86

22.76

22.76

22.74

22.72



115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

12Q

Justin Schneider
Nick Wilfert
Jeff Sass
Todd Rieder
Jake LaPine
Adam LaPine
Tod Asmus
Brian Anderson
Robert Zownir
Tony Puccio
Bill Winchester
Steven Schrage
David Heller
Robert Loose
John Walters
Shawn Roeseler
Randy Tripke
Robert La Fond
Lloyd Gruett
Tyler Gruett
Scott Klein
Steve Klein
Steve Goebel
Mike Goebel
Steve Meyer
Scott Gindt
Ryan Foster
Brandon Seidl
Tom Kamp
Mike Kamp
Gordon Schwarz
Brett Wilkens
Fritz Peterson
Mark Van Hefty
Gary Liedke
Jake Liedke
Larry Rising
Glen Rising
Tony Miller
Joe Miller
Leon Foth
Mike Hinz
Chris Rost
Chad Meinburg

Brian Christenson

Jason Homulos
Al Lackershire

Chilton, WI
Two Rivers, WI
Waupun, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Madison, WI
Verona, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Malone, WI
Chilton, WI
Chilton, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Malone, WI

North Fond du Lac, WI

Hilbert, WI
Hilbert, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Malone, WI
New Holstein, WI
Oakfield, WI
Jackson, WI
Appleton, WI
Appleton, WI
Fox Lake, WI
Fox Lake, WI
New Holstein, WI
Kiel, WI
Sturgeon Bay, WI
Appleton, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fremont, WI

Butte des Morts, WI

Fond du Lac, WI
Oakfield, WI
West Bend, WI
West Bend, WI
Kiel, WI

80

285

258

140

129

184

191

298

201

216

145

170

69

76

190

35

109

13

32

148

175

172

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

iNn

22.72

22.66

22.58

22.54

22.54

22.52

22.52

22.46

22.46

22.46

22.38

22.38

22.34

22.26

22.22

22.16

22.12

22.12

22.06

22

21.92

21.8

21.64

21 RA



190U

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

Jim Leavitt
Sam Blanck
Jason Meyer
Mike Hildahl
Erik Nelson
Richard Provo
Jeff Krueger
Kevin Kelley
Roxane Kelley
Doug Sternhagen
Jason Blattner
Larry Propson
Alvin Propson
Pat Raaths
Louis Apitz
Al Jolin
Don Jolin
Tim Theder
Dave Theder
Dave Supple
Corey Nitz
Bill Mongin
Chad Mongin
David Schulze
Dan Barfield
Richard Kreutzer
Brant Breuer
Tony Kobriger
Sean Freund
Chris Rosenberg
Jay Will
Kerry Lautenschlager
Rob Ristow
Tim Boelter
Jeremy Block
Mark Schram
Steve Schram
Rick Rode
Tom Pocian
Dave Vogds
Tim Simon
John Taylor
Timothy Friesmuth
Chuck Wenzel
Isaac Wenzel
David Wirth
Robert Jezwinski

New Ho;stein, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Hudson, WI
Malone, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Winneconnie, WI
Neenah, WI
Chilton, WI
Chilton, WI
Fremont, WI
Menasha, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Watertown, WI
Watertown, WI
Van Dyne, WI
Pickett, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Fond du Lax, WI
West Bend, WI
Oshlkosh, WI
Chilton, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Markesan, WI
Waupun, WI
Watertown, WI
Waukesha, WI
Hartford, WI
Hartford, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Ripon, WiI
Green Lake, WI
Brillion, WI
Brillion, WI
Berlin, WI
Berlin, WI

153

97

110

265

60

57

293

155

199

15

296

179

42

25

117

136

275

236

50

82

203

157

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

L.Vt

21.56

21.52

21.4

21.28

21.28

21.24

21.16

21.12

21.06

21.02

20.89

20.72

20.56

20.5

20.5

20.44

20.44

20.36

20.28

20.22

20.2

20.2

20.18



162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

10K

Jim Forbes
Tom Forbes

Michael Lambrecht

Michael Docta
Dan Bodinger
Brian Fucile
Dale Howard
John Geiger
Derek Navis
Kevin Braesch
Alan Mc Arthur
Nathan McArthur
Bryan Doering
Troy Zupke
Rick Bernath
Jason Orvis
Tim Shady
Rodney Dewitz
Brad Sabel
Brian Sabel
Tom Duerr Jr.
John Damm
Joe Schneider
Jake Balthazor
John Schoerner
Trevor Schoerner
Todd Konen
Jason Grenzer
Steven Johnson
Brian Possin
Jay Schultz
Mike Fuller
Robert Krupp Jr.
Brent Sabel
Don Wiesner
Jeff Ballwahn
Andy Butzlaff
Jodi Butzlaff
Clifford Johnson
David Stich
Todd Berglund
Mark Stahlkopf
Chad Wiskow
Tony Larson
Brian Bartel
Todd Grainger
Jon Walber

Oshkosh, WI
Neenah, WI
Wrightstown, Wi
Fond du Lac, Wi
Chilton, WI
Chilton, WI
Larsen, WI
Neenah, WI
Waupan, Wi
Waupan, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Princeton, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Oakfield, WI
N Fond Du Lac, WI
Oakfield, WI
Oakfield, WI
North Lake, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
North Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Plymouth, WI
Plymouth, Wi
Hilbert, WI
Sherwood, WI
Van Dyne, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Chilton, WI
Rosendale, WI
Van Dyne, WI
Shawano, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Kenosha, WI
Elkhart Lake, WI
Plymouth, WI
Menasha, WI
Shelby Township, Mi
Combined Locks, WI
Combined Locks, WI
Kiel, WI

247

221

168

127

284

44

211

226

113

212

281

197

162

254

96

106

135

79

253

233

198

213

192

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

20.16

19.9

19.88

19.78

19.72

19.68

19.58

19.44

19.42

19.36

19.3

19.26

19.22

19.18

19.06

18.84

18.82

18.78

18.64

18.46

18.46

18.38

18.38

1Q 21



10V

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

Dennis Halbach
Douglas Blaylock
Nick Blaylock
Gary White
Laura Knueppel
Matt Prey
Brad Winkler
James Gravelle
Dan Poenitsch
James Chatterton
Patrick Higgins
Joe Abendroth
Justin Kohn
Richard Franke
William Henke
Brian Arneson
Michael Maas
Tom Schommer
Mark Schommer
Jim Vogds
Gary Sabel
Brian Regall
Jerry Krukar
Gary Schumacher
Bill Tabbert
Tim Schipper
Mike McDowell
Rick Cavanaugh
Jim Cavanaugh
Chad Bohn
Clarence Bohn
Jon Janiak
Brian Smit
Scott Bonlander
Pauly Paul
Mike Meetz
Joe Boehnlein
Mark Marhefke
Steve Marhefke
Chad Liedke
Chad Neas
Daniel Bender
Chris Osgood
Carey Slater
Tom Slater
Greg Mulder
Chad Feucht

Malone, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Rosendale, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Waupun, WI
Neenah, WI
Neenah, WI
Malone, WI
Wind Lake, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
West Bend, WI
Markesan, WI
Markesan, WI
Oakfield, WI
Oakfield, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Montello, WI
Brandon, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Malone, WI
Hartford, WI
Iron Ridge, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Eldorado, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Hanover Park, IL
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Brandon, WI
New Holstein, WI
New Holstein, WI
Brillion, WI
Chilton, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Neenah, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Greenville, WI
Horicon, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Eden, WI
Plymouth, WI
Chilton, WI

109

152

264

286

209

210

215

208

287

14

46

192

73

58

255

174

200

133

134

24

56

239

10

10

10

10

LO. 0T

18.28

18.26

18.12

18.08

18

18

17.94

17.88

17.86

17.82

17.8

17.66

17.58

17.52

17.52

17.46

17.26

17.08

17.08

16.92

16.8

16.8

16.76



209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

229

Richard Kawleski
Ben Spittel
Steve Banovich
Chris Marx
Brad Vetter
Jon Boedeker
Joey Diener
Jason Schneider
Ross Engel
Jay Pease
Daniel Price
Vern Pershing
Ben Schmoldt
Ron Schmoldt
Dennis Buechel
Joshua Meyer
Mark Danielski
Tara Danielski
Jason Goebel
Lewis Feucht
Jason Olson
Jeremy Case
Thomas Nelson
Mark Huettl
Greg Strehlow
Dave Koball
Joe Minnema
Ben Minnema
Brian Pluim
Harlan Pluim
Bill Schmidt
Gary Adelmeyer
Stan Pilsner
Todd Wolter
Chris Gasser
Gina Gasser
Steve McDowell
Kim Loomans
Anthony Klebs
Anthony Klebs Jr
Douglas Wendt
Tony Wendt
Ted Orth
Fred Orth
Scott Venne
Nick Venne
Nick Wenninger

North Fond Du Lac, WI

Fond du Lac, WI
Kewaskum, WI
Chilton, WI
Campbellsport, WI
Cambelsport, Wi
Brillion, WI
Plymouth, WI
Lanno, WI
Hartland, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Van Dyne, WI
Kewaskum, WI
West Bend, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Greenville, WI
Plover, WI
St Cloud, WI
St. Cloud, WI
Omro, Wi
Neenah, WI
Neenah, WI
Hortonville, WI
Plymouth, WI
Elkhart Lake, WI
Markesan, WI
Park Falls, WI
Brandon, WI
Waupan, WI
Neenah, WI
Oakfield, WI
Mayville, WI
Mayville, WI
Random Lake, WI
Random Lake,, WI
Waupun, WI
Waupun, WI
Rosendale, WI
Rosendale, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Hartford, WI
Oconomowoc, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Hartford, WI

273

178

205

202

51

10

22

289

218

242

128

116

196

141

16

154

186

171

147

217

103

237

23

22K

16.76

16.54

16.52

16.42

16.36

16.2

16.14

16.1

16.08

16.04

15.94

15.84

15.82

15.82

15.41

15.04

14.84

14.74

14.66

14.62

14.34

14.3

14.2

114 NA
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233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

Ryan Wenninger
Herbert Shady Jr.
Robert Kollmann
Dave Harding
Bob Ahner
Steve Wiedmeyer
Mike Wiedmeyer
Aaron Schneider
Mike Schneider
Mike Mc Dermott
Scott Mc Dermott
Mike Lowther
Tim Rost
Ron Kmichik
Brad Maurer
David Lorenz
Tom Knueppel
Jeremy Smet
James DeHart
Leon Clark
Nathan Stam
Shawn Wendt
Duwayne Patt
Tom Hoinacki
Brian Ball
Steve Weston
Pat Galles
Brian Horejs
Todd Drew
Tom Walters
Andy Schmidt
Todd Mueller
Dennis Doro
Kevin Blanck
Don Lisowe
Gary Pelkey
Marge Pelkey
Pete Hielsberg
Chas Moreman
Scott Strook
Rich Puls
Greg Shepro
Kevin Dempsey
Kurt Stobbe
Matthew Stobbe
Brian Crawford
Joshua Olin

Hartfort, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Van Dyne, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
Fond Du Lac, WI
West Bend, WI
West Bend, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Fond du Lac, Wi
Fond du Lac, WI
Beaver Dam, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Menasha, WI
Keil, WI

North Fond du Lac, WI
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Largest Single Fish Caught Saturday: 6.66 Lbs.

Caught by:

Team Number 279
Michael Venet from Cary, IL

and
Patrick Venet from Kenosha, WI
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Largest Single Fish Caught Sunday: 7.96 Lbs.
Caught by:
Team Number 126
Mike Hetzer from Winneconne, WI
and
Larry Hetzer from Oshkosh, WI

Total Number of Fish Caught in the Tournament: 2457
Total Weight of All Fish Caught: 5597.37 Lbs.
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